

Clarendon County Council Meeting Agenda - Monday, July 12, 2021 6:00 pm Council Chambers, 411 Sunset Drive

Council Chambers, 411 Sunset Drive Manning, South Carolina 29102

- 1. Introductory Remarks
- 2. Invocation
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Approval of Agenda

July 12, 2021, Regular Council Meeting Agenda

5. Approval of Minutes

Minutes for the Regular Council Meeting, which was held on Monday, June 14, 2021.

- 6. Service Awards Recognition Linda Lemon
- 7. Resolution Proclaiming July 2021 as Fair Housing Month.
- 8. Public Hearing Vickie Williams, Grants Coordinator

USDA Rural Development Grant Project

- 9. Clarendon County Accommodations Tax Fund "Tourism Fund" Lynden Anthony
 - Clarendon County Chamber of Commerce for its tourism promotion initiatives in the amount of \$42,000;
 - Santee Cooper Country for out-of-area promotional activities in the amount of \$5,000;
 - **Summerton Revitalization Commission** for promotional activities associated with the 2021 Duck Feast in the amount of **\$1,000**; and,
 - **Clarendon County** Government for the operation and maintenance of the I-95 exit 119 Beautification Project in the amount of \$55,000.

10. Clarendon County Transportation Committee - Mr. Ted Felder

1. Public Works Department Request for Road Materials in an amount not to exceed \$50,000.

11. Ordinance 2021-05

Consideration of Third and Final Reading of Ordinance #2021-05 – An Ordinance OF THE COUNTY OF CLARENDON COUNTY, SOUTH CAROLINA TO AMEND THE COUNTY'S OFFICIAL ZONING MAP DESIGNATION FOR TAX MAP PARCEL #239-00-03-004-00; FROM AGRICULTURE II (AGII) TO GENERAL COMMERCIAL (GC) AND PROVIDIG AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

12. Resolution

A Resolution Authorizing Receipt, Acceptance, and Expenditure of Funds Under the American Rescue Plan Act of 2021 (ARPA); and Related Matters.

- 13. Finance Report Lynden Anthony, Chief Financial Officer
- 14. Administrator's Report David Epperson, County Administrator

Individuals who may need auxiliary aids for effective communication concerning the above meeting should contact Thomas Harvin, the ADA Compliance Coordinator at (803) 433-3223 or via email at tlharvin@Clarendoncountygov.org prior to the scheduled meeting.

15. Chairman's Report – Dwight Stewart, Chairman of County Council

16. Executive Session

1. Legal Briefing – Burns v. Greenville County

17. Open Session

1. Legal Briefing – Burns v. Greenville County

18. Resolution

A Resolution Relating to Uniform Service Charge and their Application in Light of Burns v. Greenville County Council; and Related Matters.

19. Ordinance 2021-06

Consideration of the First Reading of Ordinance #2021-06 – An Ordinance TO AMEND THE FY 2021-2022 COUNTY BUDGET.

20. Adjournment

CERTIFICATION OF PUBLIC AND MEDIA NOTIFICATION

I, Dorothy M. Levy, Clerk to Clarendon County Council, Manning, South Carolina, do hereby certify that public and media notification of Clarendon County Council Meeting for July 12, 2021 was given prior thereto by the following means:

PUBLIC NOTIFIED	MANNER NOTIFIED		DATE NOTIFIED
YES	Agenda posted at Clarendon County Administration Building, Public Library, Clarendon County Website, and Weldon Auditorium		July 9, 2021
MEDIA NOTIFIED	MANNER NOTIFIED		DATE NOTIFIED
YES	Agenda emailed to The MANNING TIMES, THE ITEM, AND THE FLORENCE MORNING NEWS		July 9, 2021
PUBLIC HEARING	ADVERTISED	MANNER NOTIFIED	DATE NOTIFIED
NO	NO	N/A	N/A

Respectfully submitted,

Dorothy M. Levy
Dorothy M. Levy